With	Huntington,	you	can	easily	order	checks	online,	through	the	Huntington	Mobile	app,	by	calling	us	at	(800)480-2265,	or	by	placing	an	order	at	a	Huntington	branch.	How	to	Write	a	Check	FAQs	How	do	you	write	a	check	with
cents?	To	write	a	check	with	cents,	put	the	cents	amount	over	100.	For	example,	if	you	are	paying	$236.79,	write	out	"two	hundred	thirty-six	and	79/100."	Even	if	the	check	amount	is	a	round	number,	like	$5,250.00,	include	"00/100"	for	additional	clarity,	writing	it	as	"five	thousand	two	hundred	fifty	and	00/100."	How	do	I	correct	a	mistake	on	a
check?	If	you	make	a	mistake	when	writing	a	check,	like	misspelling	a	name	or	writing	the	wrong	dollar	amount,	you	can	void	the	check,	indicating	it	shouldn’t	be	used	for	payment.

[...]

It's	a	smart	move	to	include	cents	in	all	cases,	such
as	$1,298.24.	This	simple	step	acts	as	a	safeguard,	preventing	fraudsters	from	altering	the	amount	you	wrote.Writing	the	Amount	in	WordsJust	below	the	'Pay	to	the	Order	of'	line,	you	can	write	the	amount	of	the	check	in	words.	For	instance,	$1,298.24	would	be	written	as	one	thousand	two	hundred	ninety	eight	&	24/100.	Here's	a	key	point:	if	the
amount	you	wrote	in	numbers	differs	from	the	amount	in	words,	the	bank	will	always	go	with	the	amount	you	wrote	in	words.	So,	it's	crucial	to	be	precise	in	both	formats.WaFd	Bank	is	Here	to	HelpNo	question	is	too	small,	and	with	WaFd	Bank	you	also	have	access	to	tools	and	services	to	help	you	manage	your	finances	and	get	the	most	from	your

[...]

Whether	you	write	"thousands"	or	"hundred"	is	up	to	you.	When	you're	writing	out	the	amount,	use	a	fraction	for	any	cents,	such	as	00/100	for	a	whole	dollar	amount	or	50/100	for	50	cents.	Include	the	cents	next	to	the	written-out	dollar	amount.	So	for	a	check	worth	$1,600,	you	can	write	either:	"One
thousand	six	hundred	00/100"	or	"Sixteen	hundred	00/100."	Step	5:	Write	the	purpose	of	the	check	You	can	write	the	purpose	of	the	check	on	the	line	marked	"memo."	This	part	is	optional	but	can	be	useful	if	you	get	a	scanned	copy	of	the	check	back	and	can't	remember	why	you	wrote	it.

[...]

If	you	are	writing	a	check	to	a	person,	write	their	first	and	last	name.	If	you	are	writing	it	out	to	a	business,	write	out	whatever	the	business	has	asked	you	to	fill	in.	Step	3:	Write	the	check	amount	in	numbers	in	the	$	box	Here	you	write	out	the	amount	of	the
check	in	numbers.	For	instance,	you’d	write	“1,542.63”	without	the	quotes	for	a	one	thousand	five	hundred	forty	two	dollar	and	sixty	three	cent	check.	If	you	want	to	write	a	check	with	no	cents	or	zero	cents,	simply	put	.00	after	the	dollar	amount	in	this	box.	Since	the	dollar	sign	is	already	printed	on	the	check	you	do	not	have	to	write	another	$.	Make
sure	that	you	put	a	decimal	place	in	the	proper	spot.